
lWs. JOSHI & COMPANY

Chartered Accountant

2l'1, First Floor,
Mahila Samaja ComPlex,

Pravasi Mandira Raste

Davangere - 577002.

Phone: Off: 25 l69l
Emai I : cavdjosh i@gmai I'com

AUDIT REPORT

WehaveauditedtheattachedConsolidatedBalancesheetofsURABEEMAHILA
MANDALI @ 314,3'o Muin Road, lst Cross, S.N. Layout, Davanagere, Karnataka State as at

3l,,March 201.5, and the Consolidated tncome and Explnditure Account for the year ended 31"

March 2015. These financial statements are the responsibility of the association management'

our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit'

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India'

These standarcrs require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about

whether the financial statements are fiee of material miss statements' An audit includes

examining on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial

statements. An audit also includ.s usr.iring th. u..ounting principles used and significant

estimates made by the management, as *ell as evaluating the overall financial statements

presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion'

The consolidated Balance Sheet is a full and fair Balance Sheet containing the necessary

particulars and is properly drawn up so as to exhibit a true and fair view of the affairs of the

association as at March 3l , 201 5.

The Consolidated Income and Expenditure Account shows a true balance of SURPZUS for

the year ended on ihat date. we have obtained all the information and explanations which to the

best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of the audit and found thetn to

be satisfactorY.

Place: DAVANAGERE.
Date: 17.08.2015

For M/e JOSHI & COMPAN\
Chartend Accruntant

( \lnapla .D. Josht)
B.Com FCA
PlapO*r

Memberdjp l,lo:29132
FRt{:013001S



SI]RABEE MAHILA MANDALI @

#3I.{,3RD MAIN IST CROSS

S. ii]I ;AI,INCAPPA LAYOI,IT
r)A!'iNG ERE-s77004

Consolidated Receipts And Pavments Account For The Year

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amounl

To Oirening Balance

Casi in Hand

C'entral Old Age Home.Gadag

De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

ICPS. Shimoga

Ra.iiv Gandhi Creche Centre

Surabee Disabled Girls Hostel.

Swadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

Uj.iwala. SHG

De-Addiction Centre. Shimoga

in Need Of Care & Protection SHM

De-Addiction Center, Koppal

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadas

" Loan From Management

in Need Ol'Care & Protection Gadag

De-Addiction Center, Koppal

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga
(' rosite Centre For Working Children

SNnroee Disabled Girls l{ostel.

SHG

" (lontribution From Managentent

r5918

2953

2346

4446

640t9
3060 r

5036 I

l25l
2929

929

422 1161

lTlll 30

84r0491

3602000

559700

By Salary

Clentral Old Age Home.Gadag

De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

ICPS. Shimoga

Surabee Disabled Cirls Hostel.

Swadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

in Need Of Care & Protection SHM

De-Addiction Center, Koppal

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadag

" Building Rent

Central Old Age Home,Gadag

De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

in Need Of Care & Protection Cadag

ICPS SHG

Surabee Disabled Girls Hostel.

Swadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

in Need Of Care & Protection SHM

De-Addiction Center. Koppal

" Food For Residents

De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

Surabee Disabled Girls Hostel.

Swadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

De-Addiction Center, Koppal

" Travelling Expenses

De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

ICPS Shimoga

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

De-Addiction Center, Koppal

" Librarv ExDenses

Surabee Disabled Girls Hostel.

I

lContact point rent

Itcps st''irnoeu

I

I

| " Medical ExDenses
l-
I 
De-Addiction Center. Karwar

lSwadhar Shelter Home For Women SFIG
I

I 
De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

I in Need Of Care & Protection SHG
I

I 
De-Addiction Center, Koppal

I in Need Of Care & Protection Gadag

" Honorarium to Creche Center Workers

| 62000

830400

954000

684000

300000

830400

496800

839400

496800 5593800

| | 54400

I 177801

146781

2305

93600

386733

240000

24685

90000

| 33200

42000

2 I 0000

240000

I 50000

I 33200

30000

r 26000

800000

237000

l 125000

850000

590000

54200

20400
198t00

r 83600

t3 | 145

I 03680

l 03680

785000

t3t325

Central Old Age Home,Gadag

Ra.iiv Gandhi Creche Centre

U.liwala, SHG

ICPS Shimoga

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadag

in Need Of Care & Protection SHG

De-Addiction Center, Karwar

De-Addiction Center, Koppal

" Donations

Composite Centre For Working Children

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadag

Cent&l Old Age Home,Gadag

Raiiv Gandhi Creche Centre

Sr''obee Disabled Girls Hostel.

, 

-,har 
Shelter Home For Women SHG

LJ.l.iwala, SHG

ICPS Shimoga

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

De-Addiction Centre, Karu'ar

in Need OlCare & Protection SHG

De-Addiction Center" Koppal

" Grant Receivable Received

lCentral 
Old Age Home.Gadag

I in Necd Of Care & Protection Gadag

lRajiv Gandhi Creche Centre

lswadhar Shelter Home For Women SHC
I

lLljjwala. 
SHc

lSurabee 
Disabled Girls Hostel.

I 
De-Addiction Center, Koppal

ll('PS Shimoga

lCornposite Centre For Workins Children SHG

t66320

376'770

30 | 570

r 66538

r 66603

38240

3r200
38320

3902124000

I 0000

26000

I 5000

52000

22500

r 56000

58000

96200

I 5000

85000

2305

93600

8t790
t5 r09

82t27
60897

84092

62',118

487800

466560

423840

853232

t782900

653000

866520

1943525

933 I 2C

Raiiv Ciandhi Creche Centre

U.i.iwala, SHG

Bal C/D r.1459502 BalC/D 8820r 05

Ended 31.03.2015
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Bal B/D I 4459502 Bal B/D 8820 r 05

Cohtribution from Lace Prr

Dc-Addiction Centre, Karwar

Cortribution from Garment Production C
D6-Addiction Centre, Karwar

I

I

2 | 0000 2 r 0000

225000

" Prevention

U.1iwala. SHG

" Rehabilitation
Uj.jwala. SHG

" Re- Inteqration
Uj.iwala. SHC

" Emergency Medicine & Contingencies
Rajiv Gandhi Creche Centre

" Continqent Expenses

in Need Of Care & Protection SHG

De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

Surabee Disabled Girls Hostel.

Swadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadag

De-Addiction Center, Koppal
ICPS, Shimoga

" Bridge Education Materials
in Need Of Care & Protection SHG

in Need Of Care & Protection Cadas

" Maintenance to Children Exoenses

Swadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

ICPS, Shimoga

" Pocket Monev For Children
Swadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

" Stipend For Trainees
in Need Of Care & Protection SHG

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadas

'r Health Care/ Nutrition
in Need Of Care & Protection SHC

Central Old Age Home.Gadag

Rajiv Gandhi Creche Centre

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadas

"Electrictv and Water
ICPS, Shimoga

" Miscellaneous Expenses

Central Old Age Home,Gadag

ICPS, Shimoga

" Recreation

Central Old Age Home,Gadag

" Vocational Trainins Materials
in Need Of Care & Protection SHG

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadae

30664

643t3
I 4856

3889

63745

30603

64389

3r r90

62345

6t482

I 10970

l69lt72

t14160

45949

303649

123827

70596s

30780

240700

667rt6

31645

69887

20122

247880

22s000

10249(
603469

3078(

r 20000

t20700

125768

256272

164949

120t2'7

31645

20918

48969

20722

t23052

t24828
Bal C/D 14894502 BalC/D r3285121

2of 3



13285127

I 502010

843

843

843

843

843

843

843

843

ral Old Age Home,Gadag

De-Addiction Centre. Karwar

ICPS, Shimoga

Rajiv Gandhi Creche Centre

Surabee Disabled Cirls Hostel.

Swadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

in Need OlCare & Protection SHG

Uj.iwala, SHG

De-Addiction Centre' Shimoga

in Need Of Care & Protection Cadag

De-Addiction Center, KoPPal

" Loan Repavment to Management

in Need Of Care & Protection SHG

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadag

Central Old Age Home,Gadag

Rajiv Gandhi Creche Centre

ICPS, Shimoga

Cash In lland
Central Old Age Home.Gadag

De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

ICPS, Shimoga

Rajiv Gandhi Creche Centre

Surabee Disabled Girls Hostel.

Swadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

Ujjwala, SHG

De-Addiction Cenne, Sh imoga

in Need Of Care & Protection SHG

De-Addiction Center, KoPPal

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadag

r63

404'7

555

3935

3245

51431

223

2360
426

)ol

As per my report Annexed

For M/s JO9HI& COMPANY
I ChartendAccountant

For Surabee Mahila Mandali

\r P""r*
President/Secretary

i+ 1,4^, 15
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For The Year Ended 31.03.2015Consolidated Income And Expenditure Account or ear

Exoenditure Amount Amounl lncome Amount Amount

To pela5l
Central Old Age Home,Gadag

De-Addiction Centre. Karwar

ICPS. Shirnoga

Surabee Disabled Girls Hostel.

lSwadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

I 
De-Rddiction Centre, Shimoga

Composite Centre For Working Children SMG

I 
oe-addiction Center. Koppal

Composite Centre For Working Children Gadag

I

| " Buildine Rent

lCentral 
Old Age Home,Gadag

I 
De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

Composite Centre For Working Children Gadag

IICPS 
SHG

lSurabee 
Disabled Girls Hostel.

lSwadhar 
Shelter Home For Women SHC

lf ddiction Centre, Shimoga

C\,iposite Centre For Working Children SMG

I 

De-Addiction Center, Koppal

I

| " Food For Residents

I 
De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

lSurabee 
Disabled Girls Hostel.

lSwadhar 
Shelter Home For Women SHG

I

| " 
'f ravelline Expenses

I 
t)e-Addiction Centre, Karwar

IICPS 
Shimoga

I 

De-Addiction Center. Koppal

I

| " Librarv Expenses

lSr*b.. Dir.bl.d C'tls Hostel.
I

I

I " M[dical Exoenses

lS-.dh"r Sh"h.r H"-e For Women SHC

ln \ddiction Centre, Shimoga

li;vced Of Care & Protection SHG

I 
De-Addiction Center. Koppal

I 
De-Addiction Center, Karwar

Composite Centre For Working Children SMC

I

I " Honorarium to Creche Center Workers

lRa.iiv 
Gandhi Creche Centre

I

I " Rescue

luii*..r. SHct"
I

| " Prevention

Iu*r"1,. SFIG

r 62000

830400

954000

684000

300000

830400

496800

839400

496800 5s93800

I I 54400

8446601

I 0846 l

2305

386733

240000

24685

t70970

l69ll72

93600

114760

Bv Grant received

CPS Shimoga

Rajiv Gandhi Creche Centre

3omposite Centre For Working Children SMG

Surabee Disabled Cirls Hostel.

iwadhar Shelter Home For Women SHC

De-Addiction Center. Koppal

" Contribution From Management

Central Old Age Hone.(iadag

Ra.iiv Gandhi Creche Centrc

Uj.jwala, StlG
tCPS Shimoga

De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

Composite Centre For Working Children Gadag

Composite Centre For Working Children SMC

De-Addiction Center. Koppal

" Donations

Composite Centre For Working Children SMC

Central Old Age Home,Gadag

Rajiv Gandhi Creche Centre

Surabee Disabled Girls Hostel.

Swadhar Shelter Ilome For Women SHG

U.1lwala. SHG

ICPS Shimoga

De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

De-Addiction Centre. Shimoga

Composite Centre For Working Children SMG

De-Addiction Center. KoPPal

Contribution from Lace Production Centre

De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

Contribution from Garment Production Centre

De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

" Grant Receivable

Central Old Age Home,Cadag

Surabee Disabled Girls Hostel.

Uj.iwala, SHG

ICPS Shimosa

Raliv Canghi crechc centre

De-Addiction Centre. Shimoga

lCornposite Centre For Working Children Cadag

A

t526440

3 l 7880

933 I 20

653000

853232

I 18t925

lTlll 301

s59700

2 l 0000

225000

54200

20400

r98r00
I 83600

785000

l3l145
r 03680

l 03680

t31325

90000

r 33200

42000

2 r 0000

240000

r 50000

l 33200

30000

r 26000 24000

I 0000

26000

I 5000

52000

22500

r 56000

96200

58000

I 5000

85000

I 66320

376710

30 r 570

38240

3r200

3902 r

2305 2 I 0000

r5 r09

8212'7

60897

84092
8r790

627 t8

225000

487800

653000

l 782900

I 40000

| 05960

r r 80305

933 r 20
240000

24685

',P,3

t709'70

" Rehabilitation
Uj.iwala, SHG

Contact rroint rent

ICPS, Shimoga

t69n72

93600

I | 4760

,' Re_ Integration
SHG

BalC/D t 0425546 Bar('/D lail ,8 \ '- l34545l

l()f J ot,t /,:,



705965

1000257

3r645

247880

" E_rirergen'cv Medicine & Continiencies

Bqiiv Gandhi Creche Centre

in Need Of Care & Protection SHC

De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

Surabee Disabled Cirls Hostel.

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadag

Swadhar Shelter Home For Women SHC

De-Addiction Center. Koppal

ICPS. Shimoga

" Bridee Education Materials
in Need Of Care & Protection SHG

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadag

" Maintenance to Children Expenses

wadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

lhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

" Stipend For Trainees

Composite Centre For Working Children

in Need Of Care & Protection SHG

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadag

De-addiction Centre Shimoga

" Health Care/ Nutrition
Central Old Age Home,Gadag

Rajiv Gandhi Creche Centre

in Need OiCare & Protection SHG

in Need Of Clare & Protection Gadag

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

Dc-Addiction Centre, Koppal

Electricitv and Water
ICPS! Shimoga

_" Miscellaneous Expenses

tr-.r'al Old Age llome,Gadag

I(-'PS, Shimoga

ntral Old Age Home,Gadag

" \/ocational Training Materials
in Need Of Care & Protection SHC

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadas

Grant written
De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

De-Addiction Centre, Koppal

iiv Gandhi Creche Centre

30664

64313

r 4856

637 45

30603

2562'72

164949

t25168

120t27
r 66s38

I 66603

123052

124828

ffi
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Bal B/D I 3431 883 Bal B/D I 345451 2

--:rsdll-[sgl
Central Old Age Home,Gadag

l(llt: Shimoga

Rajjv Gandhi Creche Centre

Sulabec Disabled Girls Hostel.

Swidhar Shelter Home For Women SHC

De-Addiction Center. Karwar

in Need Of Care & Protection SHC

Uj.iwala, SHC

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

in Need Of Care & Protection Cadag

De-Addiction Center, Koppal

" Surplus
U.i.iwala. SHC

De-Addiction Center, Karwar

Rajiv Gandhi Creche Centre

Central Old Age Home,Gadag

Surabee Disabled Girls Hostel.

ICPS Shimoga

Swadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

i ' red Of Care & Protection SHC

LVrrdd icti on Center, Koppal

in Need Of Care & Protection Gaclae

43
1t

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

z.l
1i l 2083

I 0546

789
8r3
t62

t245
1945

843

264

l6r6
I r50

l30l
4t8

Total r 3454sr 2 Total 13454512

As per my report Annexed

Forlt/s JOsHt& COMPANI
unanerEdAccountant

For Surabee Mahila Mandali
\\

\.",}**Ff,i^,
President/Secretary

c4F..'
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Consolidated Balance Sheet As On 31.03.2015

Liabilities Amounl Amount Assets Amounl Amount

l'jon-Recurrins Grant

lCentral 
Old Age Home,Gadag

IICPS SHG
I

lRa.iiv 
Gandhi Creche Centre Shimoga

lSurabee 
Disabled Cirls Hostel.

lSwadhar 
Shelter Home For Women SH(l

lU.llwala, SHG

lin Need Of Care & Protection SHG

lin Need Of Care & Protection Gadag

I 

De-Addiction Center, Koppal

I

l" Loan From Management

lSurabee Disabled Girls Hostel.

lRaiiv 
Candhi Creche Centre (as per last B/s)

lCentral Old Age Home,Gadag

IICPS 
Shimoga

I 
De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

r'omposite Centre For Working Children Smg

-..,mposite 
Centre For Working Children Gadag

fne-nddicrion Center. Koppal
I

I
| " O/s Audit Fees

l('entral Old Age Home.Gadag

I 
De-Addiction Centre. Karwar

llCPS, Shimoga

lRa.iiv 
Gandhi Creche Centre

lSurabee 
Disabled Girls Hostel.

lSwadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

lComposite Centre For Working Children

lin Need Of Care & Protection SHC

lU.i.iwala, 
SHG

I 
De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

lComposite Centre For Working Children

lln NeeA Of Care & Protection Gadag

I 
Dr-nddicrion Center. Koppal

I

l,n.or. & Expenditure A/c

*. .t.iawala Shimoga

I 
ue-nddiction Centre, Karwar

lRa.iiv 
Gandhi Creche Centre Shimoga

lSurabee 
Disabled Cirls Hostel.

llCPS, Shimoga

lComposite 
Centre l'or Working Children

lin Need Of Care & Protection SHG

I 
De-Addiction Center, Koppal

lC'omposite Centre For Working Children

I 
ne-aodiction Centre. Shimoga

lin 
Need Of Care & Protection Cadag

I

lDonation Received in Kind
lffiomenSHC

64687

86468

00000

78000

| 0000

44000

66500

66500

35000

6034000

r55ll f,)l

| 2083

316621

50000

Fixed Assets

in Need 0f Care & Protection SHG

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadag

De-Addiction Center" Koppal

De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

ICPS Shimoga

Swadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

" Grant Receivable

De-Addiction Center, Koppal

Central Old Age Home,Gadag

Surabee Disabled Girls Hostel.

ICPS Shimoga

Rajiv Gandhi Creche Centre shm

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

Composite Centre For Working Children Gadag

in Need Of Care & Protection SHC

" Closing Balance

Cash In Hand

Central Old Age Home,Gadag

De-Addiction Centre, Karwar

ICPS, Shimoga

Rajiv Gandhi Creche Centre

Surabee Disabled Girls Hostel.

Swadhar Shelter Home For Women SHG

U.ijwala, SHG

De-Addiction Centre, Shimoga

Composite Centre For Working Children

in Need Of Care & Protection SHC

De-Addiction Center, Koppal

Composite Centre For Working Children

in Need Of Care & Protection Gadag

lncome & Expenditure A/c:
Swadhar Shelter Home For Women SHC

Central Old Age Home.Cadag

Rajiv Gandhi Creche Centre

Surabee Disabled Girls Hostel.

U.i.iwala, SHG

De-Addiction Centre. Shimoga

Central Old Age Home,Gadag

r 87300

r 90700

I 62650

51600

3017 43

I | 2650 1006643

60s539s

37655

766080

98092

I r81925

487800

653000

156265

| 05960

20'70765

933 I 20

466560

590000

I 00000

523000

| 50000

23 r 5000

43 8000

936000

982000
163

4047

555

393 5

3245

31146

5 t43l
223

z 360

426

561

843

n24
| 124

lt24
n24
n24

|24
fi24
n24

fi24
I t24

t7328
20327

67 107

54523

877 |

66311

2097 |

50596

26877

7t4
2075'7

00000

t79190

I 60800

245850

80240

50000

Total 7963865 Total 796J865

For Surabee Mahila MandaliA gOtr,tpnm M

\J $b
t"rffg"i*t

President/Secretary


